FORM PT0-1595	08-01-2	2002	SHEET	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COM	MERCE	
1-31-92			K	Patant and Trademark Office			
The Honorable Commissioner of Pa			tached orig	ginal docum	ents or copy there		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert C. Vroom	1021744	150 Name and a	uurees of receiving pa	rty(ies):	<u></u> <u></u>	S. P	
7-22-02	Name:	Middleby-Ma	arshall, Inc.				
1-22-3	Internal	Address:		<u> </u>			
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Diges	no Street A	Address:	1400 Toastmaster Dr	ive			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City <u>E</u>	lgin	State	_Illinois	Zip <u>60120</u>		
Assignment DMerger Security Agreement DChange of N Other		nal name(s)	& address(es) attache	ed? 🗋 Yes	No No		
Execution Date: 7/19/02							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the	e execution	date of the application	is: <u>7/19/02</u>	<u> </u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. P	atent No.(s)			
10, 20064,6							
	Additional numbe	rs attached	? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			number of application	s and patents	involved: 1		
Name: John R. Owen		7.	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$ <u>40.0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.			Enclosed				
Street Address: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite	<u>e 300</u>		Authorized to b	e charged to	deposit account		
		8.	Deposit account nu	umber: 18-11	67		
City: <u>Cary</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>27</u>	7511		(Attach duplicate co	py of this pag	e if paying by depo	sit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<u></u>					<u>. </u>	
9. Statement and signature.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f	foregoing information is	true and co	prect and any attache	d copy is a tr	ue copy of the origin	al document.	
John R. Owen	A-AG				JULYOZ		
Name of Person Signing	Signature				Date 1		
Total number of pages comprising cover shee	et: 1						
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
	Do not	detach this	portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet informatio	n to:					
			and Trademarks				
		k Assignme ngton, D.C.					
Public burden reporting for this sample document and gathering the data needed, an Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Inform Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D 26/2002 DEMMANU1 00000044 10200646 U;581 40.00 B	nd completing and review mation Systems, PK2-100 D.C. 20503.	ing the samp	e cover sheet. Send co	mments regar	ding this burden estim	ate to the U.S.	

`...

PATENT REEL: 013131 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is here hereby acknowledged, **Robert C. Vroom**, of 404 Knolls View Drive, Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526, hereby sells and assigns to **Middleby-Marshall**, **Inc.**, a corporation of Delaware, the entire right, title, and interest in the idea(s) known as **CONVECTION STEAMER WITH FORCED RECIRCULATION THROUGH STEAM BATH**, invented by me, and described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all patents granted therefrom, both domestic and foreign, which may be held and enjoyed by **Middleby-Marshall**, **Inc.**, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Robert C. Vroom** had this assignment not been made.

7/19/02.

Date

Ablo Vion

Robert C. Vroom